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CIRCULAR No. 450

The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the
under graduate and post graduate programmes under the Faculty of Nursing
for the academic year 2024-2025.

i Annual Fee

gr, | Name of the Name of the | General |Institutional Foreign/
No. colh?ge / Course Category Category NRI/PIO
Institute Student Student Student
Fee in Rs. | Fee in Rs. Fee
! B.Sc. (Nursing) 1,20,750/- | 1,40,000/-| US$4528
| College of .
| Nursing, Pune P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing) | 73,500/- 84,000/ - US$3500
| M.Sc. (Nursing) | 1,36,500/- ‘ 1,83,750/- ‘ US$7500
B.Sc. (Nursing] 99,750/- | 1,20,750/-| US$3550
College of
2 | Nursing, P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing) | 71,665/-| 92,610/-| US$3550
Sangli

M.Sc. (Nursing) 1,190,260/~ 1,65,8375/- US$6000

i i - "B.Sc. (Nursing) 1,20,000/- | 1,30,000/- | US$3550
College of |
3 | Nursing, Navi |P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing) 80,000/- 90,000/-| US$3550
Mumbai
M.Sc. (Nursing) 1,15,000/-| 1,60,000/-| US$6500

* Note : The fees shall be revised upwax"ds (@ 5% per year.
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The Principal, College of Nursing, Pune / Sangli / Navi Mumbai
The Dean, Faculty of Nursing, College of Nursing, Sangli

The CET Section, BVDU, Pune

The Accounts Section, BVDU, Punle.

The Director, International Students’ Cell, BVDU, Pune.

The Controller of Examinations, BVDU, Pune.

The Eligibility Section, BVDU, Pune

IT Cell for uploading in the website.
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